AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
134 See Block 16C 11EMO00643
6. ISSUED BY CODE (00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE 10 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office

Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CHZM HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

Attn: Reese Bang 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
2420 Stevens Center Place
Richland wa 99354-1659

5 |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC06-08RL14788

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE 805603128 FACILITY CODE 06/19/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [ }is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By

separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $15, 000, 000.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}
X B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABRILITY OF FUNDS

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor {x}is not, ["1is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

In accordance with contract clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, the amount of
funds (non-Recovery Act) is hereby increased by $15,000,000.00 from $1,025,385,721.02 to
$1,040,385,721.02 as shown in Attachment 1. The detailed breakout of funding by accounting

code is provided in the Financial Plan Report - Detail Report, included as Attachment 2 of
this modification.

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jenise C. Connerly

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 129[ UIXITED STATES OF

?F;Rlc 16C. DATE SIGNED
_AVU g"/\f“d(( 12/10/2010

(Signature of Contrachng Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

ST DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Préscribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

/
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 { //
Previous edition unusable "



Plateau Remediation Contract
Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL 14788

Attachment 1, Page 1 of 1
Modification 134

The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows:

B.3

B.3

FROM:
OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $1,025,385,721.02 have been allotted
for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date
of this Contract through December 31, 2010.

Pursuant to the clause in Section |, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the
amount of $1,375,998,168.34 are obligated herein and made available for payment of
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work,
contained in Section F.

Availability of Funds. Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | Clause
entitled, DEAR 952.250-70, Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement, the duties and
obligations of DOE hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be
subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may
legally spend for such purposes.

TO:

OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $1,040,385,721.02 have been allotted
for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date
of this Contract through December 31, 2010.

Pursuant to the clause in Section |, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the
amount of $1,375,998,168.34 are obligated herein and made available for payment of
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work,
contained in Section F.

Availability of Funds. Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | Clause
entitled, DEAR 952.250-70, Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement, the duties and
obligations of DOE hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be
subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may
legally spend for such purposes.




08'€9¥'822'59 000 000 000 08'€9v'8£2'59 0000000 L11200C 0000000 00¥SC  OLiiic004 oeelill 73 6v0%0 00i2zy

LE'L68'GYL G0 000 000 000 1£°68'GL'50¢€ 011042004 :utod jouospualed weiboid 10} [ejo |

89'v/2'669'L 000 000 000 89'1/2'669'2 0000000 O0ylCO0Z 0000000 €00LE  0TL01Z00d 6ZELLLL 73 6V090 00122y
GT'152'626'vEL 000 000 000 GT'15L'626 VL 0000000  Oyl200Z 0000000 00YSZ 021012004 6CELLLL 73 6090 00122y
2569012kl 000 000 000 1669012y} 0000000 - OViZ00Z  €€L/ZV0  TOOZE 0411012004 8zeLlll 73 61090 00422y
87 vye'9v8 000 000 000 82'yvE'9v8 0000000  0PlZO0Z 0000000 €00LE 041012004 8ceLlll 73 60090 00122y
€5°/67'6¥8'091 000 00°0 000 £6°/5v'6¥8'091 0000000 O¥ZO0C 0000000 00¥ST 011012004 gLl 73 60090 00122y
8£'9€9'668 000 000 000 8€'9£9'668 1€ :9dK g pung oy [ejo |

86°969'668 000 000 000 9€°969'668 00000000¥ :UI0d [013UCDRUBIEY WeiBod 10} jej0 |

6°958'699 000 000 000 ¥6'958'699 EE000JWOLVEZSYNYOY  $2942¥0 0000000 0000000 00YSZ  60EE0¥00Y €0£0ZL 1€ 01600 0012zy
L9'8L¥'08 000 000 000 19'8L¥'0§ ZE000dNOLYEZSYNYOY  €291210 0000000 0000000 00¥SC 60€€0Y00Y £0e021 1€ 01600 00icey
0166522 000 000 000 0166572 €7000dWE0VECSYNYOY  ¥i9iZh0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  BOEEOVO0Y €0£0ZLL 1€ 01600 00122y
§8'262'/€ 000 000 00'0 §8'252' L€ ZE000dW60VEZSYNYOY  /6G12p0 0000000 0000000 00YSC  BOEE0V00Y €0€02/L 1€ 0L600 0012¢y
96°618'G 000 000 000 95'618's LE000dWBOVEZSYNYOY  G6G1ZH0 0000000 0000000 Q0¥ 60EE0Y00Y €0e0CLL 1€ 01600 0012ey
60°€08'72 000 000 000 80°€08'7L 8Y0004WBOVEZSYNIOY  ZGIZ¥0 0000000 0000000 00YSZ  BOEEOYOOY €0€02.L 1€ 01600 00122y
9£'066 000 000 000 9€°066 9Y0004WBOVEZSYNYOY  9/G1Zr0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZT  60EEOKO0Y €0e0cZl 1€ 01600 00122¥
62°09¢"1 000 000 000 62°09¢'} £E000JNSOVEZSYNYOY  69541Zv0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST  6OEE0HOOY €0E0ZLL 1€ 01600 00122y
9'/6 000 000 00°0 9.6 15000dNIOVEZSYNYOY  86ViTP0 0000000 0000000 0OYSZ  60EEOVOOY €0€0ZL 1€ 01600 00122y
6985 000 000 000 69865 SCLYdINEDLGZOONYOY  1990ZF0 0000000 0000000 00YSZ  BOEEOVOOY €0€0ZZL 1€ 01600 00122y
18'868'L€ 000 000 000 18'888'2€ GZ91Z¥0 0000000 0000000 00YSZ  60EE0YOOY €0€02.L 1€ 0L600 0012y
20°/8Y 000 000 000 0.8y 4¢ :0dA} pund 1o} [ejo1

20°/8Y 000 000 048y 00000000F JUI0d jonuonusIed Weibold Jo) 1oL

1164268006HdINGOY 165120 0000000 0000000 00¥52 60€€0V00Y €0e0¢ZL 46 S§S0L0 00122y
40L12y :Aypug Bugtoday 10 fejo

7875624 000 000 2€'256'222 Ty :9poy) Juaidiosy 1o} €101
2£266'2L2 000 000 28256212 ZA :9dA} pung oy jejo )
2£256'2LC 000 TECG6TLT 0001061 NA JuI0d [0uCHUBIR WeiBold Jo) [BJOL
28756'2C ZOBBYAMSL  £860ZY0 0000000 0000000 00¥SC  OOOLOGINA 0lELTLL  ZA 11600 1012y

[4AY R4S

YO'620'6; 10142y A3 Buipoday Joj jejo)

Y0'620'69€

¥0'620'69€ 000 000 ¥0'620'69¢€ 1

10'629'89€ oo 000 000 20'629'89¢ Vi :adA[ pung Joj [ejo)

£0'629'89¢ 000 000 000 L0°629'89€ 0000080AF :JuI0d josjuonualed weiboid o} jejo]

£0'629'89€ 000 000 000 062989 - 0000000 000000 0000000 00¥SZ  d0L6Y80A3 BY50LLL  YF  000v0 1oLy

16'66¢ 000 000 000 16'66€ 1€ :adA{ pung oy |ejo]

16668 000 000 000 16'66¢ 00000000p uI0d [03UOTAUBIEY Weiboid J0) e10]

16'66€ 000 000 000 16'66E 9P LMdINEOLSZOONYOY  VBELTYO 0000000 0000000 00vSZ 60EE0Y00Y £0€02L1 1€ 01600 115744
dqepeay pasiay aduey) SNOIAd SQQ pASOdU} aquny BpLQ oda  paloag sy ssep) uyd weasord 14 opoy Amuy

[g10y vd Smuudeg Lu3v) oy lgo £oe3oy 8277 pung dy
Nd 21 suonelad(y pueyory 1y Anug idy

61:25:71 1 0107 ‘01 13q205(] -0 Pa1EIAE) Hodsy (OUD LOVHINOD NOLLVIATIWTN AVALV'1d - $8LF1'TH
SFOO00INAT | HOGUINN UOREIYIPOIN 1DRIUO,)

1000ddy Hoday g ot muﬁuﬂn - “—hOQQm Hmﬂmﬂm ~NAQ-N~M~H~ £ HUON {uosty 7 aquuny e [RIouLUL
9 3o | afey s 1107 B2 & [eosty




89°91'6 000 000 000 8991’6 41 :adk} pund oy e301

89'9%1'6 000 00°0 000 89°91'6 0001001 DH 3utod jonusuaied weiboid 1oj 210 )

89°971'6 000 000 000 39°0Y1'6 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SC  000L00LOH L04¥81€ 41 05010 00122y

92'5¥9'62 000 000 000 92°6¥9'62 91 edA] pund Joj jejof

92°GH9'6C 000 000 000 9'5¥9'6T 0002060d0 I jouonaualed weiboid 10§ je30)

92°5y9'6C 000 000 000 92°5Y9'6C 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 060206040 £9902¢c 01 00600 ooLzey

81'vv6'919'€69 000 000 000 8v'v¥6'919'€69 73 :9dA| pun ioj o}

TLLYE'SES TIL 200 000 000 TLLYE'SES 9L 0000£2004 Jul0d jou0)pudIEd WeBold 10§ [e30)

20711928 000 000 000 10°119'T8 0000000 Trizooe YriLTv0  200Te 0000€2004 peeLitL  Z3 6090 00122y

19°661'82. 000 000 000 19'S61'8¢.L 0000000 [A 24104 12Lev0  Zooce 0000£2004 veelll - 73 65090 ooizey

25'904'28L°L 000 000 000 259042822 0000000 [A4%41v4 0000000  €001€ 0000£2004 vEELLLL 73 60090 00Leey

9/°/2y'TL6'ES) 000 000 000 9/°/2¥'T/6'€SH 0000000 Trizooz 0000000  00¥SC 0000£2004 yeCLLLL 73 6¥090 00Leey

L9'E62'719' 251 000 000 000 19'€62'719'261 000022004 310 |ou0DAUBIEY WeiBoid Joj jejo ]

9G'8YE'08Y'L 000 000 000 95°8E'08Y ‘L 0000000 112002 62122y0  200Ze 000022004 ceelill 73 60090 00lcey

Yy 816°/6¢ 000 000 000 Y815 /68 0000000 347414 821/2¥0  200CE 000022004 ZEELLLL 73 6090 0012ey

7T'SET'THS 000 000 000 22°5€2'265 0000000 1¥1200C 2112%0  200ze 0000zz0a4 ceeLill 73 6¥090 0012ey

£2°620'126°C 000 000 000 £7°€20'126'C 0000000 712002 8L1/2v0  ¢o0ZE 0000zz0a4 eelill 73 6v090 ool

29'522'804'E 000 000 000 79672804 0000000 ¥12002 LLLATY0 T00TE 000022004 ceeLbll 73 67090 00122y

y9256'901°) 000 000 000 ¥9'256'901 | 0000000 171200 SLL2TY0 T00CE 0000¢¢004 el 73 6090 00leey

89'9y/'€/9'C 000 000 000 89°9v2'€/9'C 0000000 1¥12002 0000000  €001E 000022004 CEELLLL 73 6¥090 0oleey

8LEVE VLEEYL 000 000 000 8L EVTyIE YL 0000000 Ly1200T 0000000 00¥&C 0000cc0a4 Zeeill 73 61090 0012y

8.°60v'12L'29 000 000 000 8L'50¥'12L'29 011112004 :3UI0d [0AU0DAUIRY WesBold J0j 210 ]

86'LY6TYY'T 000 000 000 86'LY6'ZYY'T 0000000 1112002 0000000 €00LE oliiizoad oeeliLl 73 6¥09%0 00122y
Aqepeay pastady aduey) SO SqO PaIsodU;) DQuny 0PI Odm 3eloag as;y  ssepD) Uy weadolrd yy apo)y  Amug

€10y v Sulnuidag L3y grop  fqo Loedey 301 puny 1dy
www,mﬁ 138 0107 01 +9quasd( .uo pajesauat) uodoy (OUd) LDVIINOD NOLLVIQINIY VALV - 88LFTTH CVEVMMMH”“MH.Mmmw«”ﬂHH.M__HM_M_E”«”H_HMHM,
1000d 1y Moday Ly s [eydq -3 hcmum ug[J [erueulj L0 O 2081y ¢ soquuny urjg jerouuly

9 Jo 7 2feg

1107 o g [eosid



11'819'209'72 00°000'€64'21 00000890y 00000624 'E L WeLe'yiy'L 0E1ZVLSAT utod [03u0DpuaIed Weiboid 1o} [ej0)
GEGLLY0T 000 000 000 GE'GLL'Y0C 0000000 2251000 0000000  00¥SZ SELTYISAT 66CLLLL dl 0S210 ooieey
G6'/8€'09C 00000051 000 00°000°05 1 GG /8E'0LL 0000000 2251000 \91/2y0  T00ze 0ELZyiSAT Zr80iLl dl  0S¢i0 00122y
G8'GY6'28E 000 000 000 G8GY6'28E 000000C ¢Z51000 0ELLZy0  Zo0ze 0E1ZVISAT v80LlL dL 06210 00122y
82ESH'0GY 000 000 000 82'€5Y'06Y 0000000 2251000 £6042v0  200CE 0ELZrISAT cv80LlL dl 08210 0olzey
88'GYS'y 000 000 000 88'GYS'y 0000000 2251000 8804Cv0  200ZE 0E1ZYIGAT v80llL  dL 0SCI0 ooleey
yECLB 000 000 000 vEEL8 0000000 2251000 £80/2¥0  zo0ZE 0ELZYISAT Zr80Lil dl 08210 00122y
05'660'y 000 000 000 05'660'y 0000000 2251000 980/2¥0  200CE 0ELerISAT ¢v8oLLL  dL 08210 0oleey
L7'€89'6S 000 000 000 Ly'€89'G5 0000000 2251000 9c04ey0  ¢00ZE 0E1CyISAT ¢y80LLL 4L 05210 0012ey
G8'G56'618 00°000°05 1 000 00°000'05} 68656699 0000000 2Z51000 0000000 €00LE 0ELZYISAT y80LIL di  08¢i0 0012Zy
W890pS JuBUIO)Y 8D - LLOZ AV
0v'819'vZy'ee 00'000'€68'94 00°000'890'% 00°000'528'CL 0r'8L9'1€5'G 0000000 2251000 0000000  00vSZ 0ELrIGAT Y80t dL 0S2l0 00122y
vL'990'22C'e) 0070000007 00°000000' 00°000°000'4 ¥2'990'222'1) LIYZY0SAT JUI0d [oRU0DAUBIRY WelBoig o) [0
WL Juaunoly 40 - LLOZ AV
¥2'990'2¢2'€L 000000007 00°000'000} 00°000°000°t v2'990'222' L1 0000000 9251000 0000000 00¥SC LIVZr0SA3 €801 1L dl 05210 ooleey
01°068'082'81 00°000°'126'6 00°000'9¥.'} 00'000'52Z'8 01'068'608'8 1ZLZP0SAT U104 joLuoDAusIRg WelBoid Joj [ejo]
£9'G/y'v82 000 000 000 £9°G/y'V8C 0000000 1251000 0000000 00¥S2 GZ1Eh0SAT 0€80LlL  dL 08210 0012zy
£0°206'y 000 000 000 0206 0000000 1261000 0000000 €00lE 1Z1ZY0SAT 9z80111 dl  0S¢i0 00122y
WIL LS Bufolly ¥ - LLOZ AY
v 205 16Y'8L 00°000'1£6'6 00°000'9vL"L 00°000'622'8 y'205°025'8 0000000 1251000 0000000 00¥SC LCLZY0SA3 9z80LLL dl  06Z10 0oLzzy
16'604T2E 1L 00°000'622'G 00°000'648'C 00'000'05€'C 16'602'€60'9 LI ZP0SAT ulod jouoopusied weibold Joj g0 )
£7°20L'65¢ 000 000 000 £V L0L'65C 0000000 0251000 0000000  00¥SZ ZHTPOSA3 1280141 dlL  05¢10 0012Ty
6V°LLL'S 000 000 000 6V LS 0000000 0251000 0000000 €00LE LLLZYOSA3 0z8041L  dL  0SCi0 00Leey
W6.8°Z8 JBwioly 5O - LLOT AY
66'788'190°11 00°000'622'S 00'000'628'C 00°00005€'T 66'788'2€8'S 0000000 0251000 0000000 00¥SZ LLLCP0SAT 0zZ80LLL  dL  0S¢Ci0 001ecy
6569102 55760 000 66260 81'852'22 000000} M3 JUI0d [oRuCDUBIEY Weboid 10y (B30
¥9'69 552602 000 65'260'C- £€0'29L¢C 0000000 0¥51000 Yivigyo  00LSZ  60C100IM3 G9v0LLL 4L 0S¢i0 00leey
§6'660'02 000 000 000 §6'560°02 0000000 051000 0000000 00162 60Z100IM3 Gov0iLL 4L 0SZi0 ooleey
dqeieay Pastavy aBuey) snotadg sqQ) pajsodu;) Rquny PO Odm 1lorg as[)  sse) yyd weaSoad yy ope) Apuyg
[elo] vd Suruurdogg £Leda] ey fqo £oedoy 301 pung dy
Nd (y¥d) 19enuo)) uoneipany neateld 1y A iy

GLTE TR 0107 01 12quusos(] uo paelouar) podoy

1000d:1d Wodsy

- ERIREEN
930 ¢ afeqd

(O¥d) LOVILNOD NOLLVIQE

TIOVELVIL - 88L0TTH

[1e39(q - 310day uepd [BLOUBUL]

£F9U00INALT HPGUINN UOTEIYIPOJ 1OLAU0,)
L0 BUOIN [BOSLY 7 doquuiny uej jeroueuly

LIGT HedA feosty



LyTvy'yi6T 000 000 000 ViZAZ A7 34 ZA :9dA | pun4 Joy [ejo |
LyTy'yieT 00'0 000 000 Lyeey'vi6T 000L06LNA 110 [043U0DfjusIeg Welboid 1o} [e10]
98170 000 000 000 A2 70! 5260111°0690ZGW06US882pLTd 06 ¥8BOSZHO 0000000 0000000 00YSZ ~ OOCOLOBLNA 018124 ZA 1600 0012zh
00°000'000'} 000 000 000 00°000'000' LY91E7700dd6 T 0240 88LY LT 06 2L05ZH0 0000000 0000000 00¥YSC  OOOLOBLINA 0lelesl  ZA 11600 0012Ty
00°000'052'} 000 000 000 00°000'052"1 L¥91E7100dd6 T 0240 88LP L1006 120620 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  Q00LOBINA 01E1gLL  ZA 11600 0012ey
11°006'89 000 000 000 11°105'89 7/y91€°200H461 02408821106 £90S2¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000IOBINA 0ielcLL  ZA 11600 00lzey
19'626'62S 000 000 000 19'626'625 7/Y91E L00HAETY 02H0'882rL 1406 9905CH0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 00010BINA OlELL ZA 11600 001zzy
68'€66'92 000 000 000 68'€55'9L 0111'1000808ZW06HO 881106 $20S2V0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000LOBINA 0igleLl  ZA 11600 0oleey
L8V LY 000 000 000 L84y 59012CC 96EGTYNOLSN'BBLY L T 06  Z80SZY0 0000000 0000000 00YST 000106 INA 0Le1eLL ZA 11600 001Zey
90°662°.€ 000 000 000 90'662'.€ 7/T ¥68.L0000dWOVAI'88LYLTH06  G90SCH0 0000000 0000000 00YST 000106 INA oigLesl ZA 11600 00ieey
£4'8101ES 000 000 000 £5'810'1€S Xn :odA} pund Joj [ej0)
£5°810'1E6 000 000 000 £5'810'1€G VZhZYOrZ3 UIod jodiuonaualed weiboid 1oj jejo
L£'600'56 000 000 000 L£'€00'G6 0000000 2251000 0000000  00VSZ (44 1A 2E] 656011 XN 1SL10 00iezy
G098y 000 000 000 AR 0000000 1251000 0000000  00¥SC \eyveyovz3a 856011 XN 1S40 oolzey
81€52'185°61 L L¥'206'080° LY 00°000°000'G L' 206'080°2E 11°6¥8'055°2L 41 :8dA) pung oy jeo
£5'620'502'6 00000895 00°000'895 000 £6'620'2€9'8 LOVZPISAT U104 joRu0)AUBIRd WeiBold 10} [2j0L
81'665°€1T 000 000 000 81'G55'€12 0000000 6251000 0000000 00YSC  SOWCYISA3 €980LLL 4L 0S2L0 00icey
2e0 000 000 000 ¢e0 0000000 5251000 G80/2¥0  200CE ZABE] 6v80L11 dl 0820 00122y
8/'866'71 000 000 000 8/°866'7} 0000000 6251000 0000000  €001€ L0¥ZrLSA 6980111 dL 08210 ooizey
M9GS WaUROlY O - LLOZ AY
G2'SLY'9.6'8 00'000'895 00°000'89S 000 S2'GLy'80Y'8 0000000 GZS1000 0000000  00¥SC L0yZyiSA3 6v80111 dl 08210 0otezy
087/2'8L'TY 00°000'74024 00'000'6€L'y 00000'€€€'L 06'TLT'IVEOE L0SZVISAT uiod jonuonuale wiesboid Joj jejo L
99°295'6.2 00°0000S 000 0000005 99'295'62¢ 0000000 yT51000 0000000  00¥SZ S0ETYISAT ¥80LLL 4l 05210 ooieey
§9262'296 000 000 000 G9¢52°796 0000000 #251000 SyLZZv0  200CE L0E2Y1SA3 EV80LLL dl 05210 0012Zy
85'726'9€8 000 000 000 85V26'9¢8 0000000 $251000 yliTy0  200ce 10€2¥15A9 €v80LLL  dl  0SZI0 001Zey
66'0202£2'¢ 00°000°006 '} 000 00°000°005'} 86'020°7LL' 0000000 $251000 [A T4 (AT 4 L0E2y1GAT £v80LLL  dL  0SCI0 00lcey
yp'952°0162 00'000°00% 000 00°000'00% yr962'0LL2 0000000 p251000 LeLszy0  200ce L0€ZY1SAT £v80LLL dL 06210 001Zey
¥2'919'898 00°000'05¢ 000 00°000°05€ ¥2'919'8EG 0000000 $251000 SrATXALAVTAY 10€2716A3 £v80LLL dL 0SZL0 00lzey
£G'612'S 000 000 000 £5'612'G 0000000 $251000 0z12zy0  2ooce L0EZYLSA3 €v80LiL  dL  0Scio 00iZey
0£'690'€5€ 00000624 000 00°000°6Z} 0£'690'82¢ 0000000 ¥251000 6L12y0  200CE L0E27LGA3 €v80LLL  di  0SZi0 00leey
26298 0000004 000 00'000°02 2L629'vL 0000000 $ZG1000 801/2¥0  200CE L0EZYLSAT Y8041 dl  0SZ10 0012y
Ty'ereie 000 000 000 TYey8ie 0000000 ¥T51000 £80/Z¥0  200CE 10EZy15A3 Ev80LlL  dL  0SCi0 00122y
62'208'/2 000 000 000 62'208'22 0000000 $251000 820/2¥0  c00ze 10€Z¥1SA3 Y804 1L dL 06210 00122%
66'€LC YT 000 000 000 66°€12'VC 0000000 ¥2491000 02042v0  TooTE 10ECKLGAT ev80LLL  dL 0S¢10 ooleey
00°000'059 00°000°059 000 00°000'059 000 0000000 ¥2451000 0000000 co0Ze 10E2r15A €v80LLL 4l 05210 0018ey
82'v98'9vy 00°000°62C 000 00°000'522 82'v98'12¢C 0000000 $Cs1000 0000000 €00i€ L0EZYISAT €y8oLiL  dL 05210 001zey
WEEL HS WBWNOlY D - LLOZ AY
18'166'€50'2€ 000002048 00°000'6£L'y 00°000'€96'¢ 1816616662 0000000 y2G1000 0000000  00¥SC L0EZYLGAd £y80LLL  dL  0SCI0 00tzzy
AqelEAY Postady aduey) SnoLAdLg SqO paysoduy) Jquny RpLO) Odm 3a0foag s} SsepD awd wersosd L1 9peD Lnuy
[GEN v Surnuidag Aoy o1 lqo L3y Jop punyg  3dy
H%ﬁ.ﬁ 1 Q107 01 22qu233(] o pajesauag) woday (DD LOVUINOD NOLLVIGIWAY IVALY 1d - $8LF 1 TH (Oud) 1oeau0,) noneipawY MERNEL] "I A1 1y
CFOOODINT 11 “OQUINN UOLIEOGIPOIY JORINO )
1000d:y Hodoy - [1e19( - 310day ueld [erouvuly £0 UOLY (st T HoquIny uvlg [eraueuty

940 adey

1107 HRa L (295K



9€°650°582'818 V' 206'060'L1 00°000°000'G 1 1206°0£0°2€ S6'LPLYSSLLL (2¥d) LOVYLNOD NOILYIQIWIY NVILV1d - 8811714 404 [B30]
00PL0ErS L WABOEOLY 000000005k  WU0BOR0ZE 659912190 00122y :Aipu3 Bupioday Joj feiol
00'vL0'€Y9'218 Ly'L06'080'Ly 00°000'000°G1 LY £06'0£0'2€ 65°991'219°04L Ty :8p07 jusidioay o) [elo)
apqepIEAy pastary aguey) SNOLAYE] SqQ passodu)) Dquiny BpIQ ) ssep) urd weadold y4 apo)  Amug
0], v Suuuidag KLoedory eroy  fqo L8801 301 pung dy
Nd ) , P § o . T T
61/THT1 1 0107 01 19q209(] 160 pIeIsag) today (D¥d) LIVIINOD NOLLVIQTWAH NVALVId - $8LF1'TY (D) 100 BoNEIPILIZY eIl T R 1Y
CHFOUOOINA | HPGUINN UOHEDYIPOY 108U )
g p0d; - ¢ JINRLES 7 HOQUINN URJ [RIDURBUL,
1000d:1yg Hodeyy s neq uhcﬁuﬁ uegld [enueuiy 0 PUON [BSI4 T QNN uejd | &l

930 ¢ a8y

[10T Hea4 [easiy



0070 :spun4 pajeudoiddy-uoN [eJo L

00°000°000'G 4 :[e10] puelg

00°000°000°G1 :spun4 pejeudoaddy-uoN pue 304 {eioL

00°0 {0y weubolyg) spun4 pajeudosddy [ejo]
unowy Kouwady

aBuey) wonedNqo

Nd (O¥d) 198aU0 ) uouRIPAWdY nedR|] 1y Knug idy

LTHZ1 I 0107 ‘01 13quassq] 46 pareioua Hodsy (D¥d) LOVILNOD NOLLVIAAWHAY NVALY'1d - 88LFITH

SFOOOOINEL L PqUINN UOLRILIPON JORNUO)

7 QNN URL] [R1OUEUL]

100040 ooy T ons 11e3a( - proday] el erouealy 0 O 251
940 9 oy 10T Hea A peosiy




