


Plateau Remediation Contract  Attachment 1, Page 1 of 1 
Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL14788 Modification 090 

 

 
 

The following revisions are included with this modification: 
 
1. Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows: 

 
from:   
 

(a) Obligation of Funds.  Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, 
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $758,745,811.54 have been allotted for 
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of 
this Contract through April 30, 2010. 

 
Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the 
amount of $1,355,614,228.53 are obligated herein and made available for payment of 
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective 
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, 
contained in Section F. 

. 
 
 

to:  
 

(a) Obligation of Funds.  Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, 
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $758,745,811.54 have been allotted for 
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of 
this Contract through April 30, 2010. 

 
Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the 
amount of $1,239,986,228.53 are obligated herein and made available for payment of 
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective 
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, 
contained in Section F. 

 
 



Page 1 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2010

Fiscal Month: 05Financial Plan Number: 3

Rpt Entity: RL Plateau Remediation Contract (PRC)

Contract Modification Number: 10EM001270-RA

Site: RL

RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT RA FUNDING 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: February 17, 2010 at 04:04:59 

PM

Fund

Code

Leg

FT Program

Legacy

B&R

Obj.

Class

Local

Use Project WFO

Legacy

 Order Number

Beginning

Uncosted Obs Previous Change Revised

Total

Available

BARpt

Entity

422100 06049 EZ 1111329 FD0210120 25400 0000000 2002140 0000000  341,638,359.39 -3,112,300.00 -51,869,000.00 -54,981,300.00  286,657,059.39

AY 2009 - Deobligate $51.869M to be apportioned to other projects.

Total for Program Parent/Control Point: FD0210110  341,638,359.39 -3,112,300.00 -51,869,000.00 -54,981,300.00  286,657,059.39

422100 06049 EZ 1111330 FD0211110 25400 0000000 2002111 0000000  244,634,737.49 -1,287,700.00 -63,759,000.00 -65,046,700.00  179,588,037.49

AY 2009 - Deobligation of funding to support Apportionment change request, in the amount of $63,759,000.

Total for Program Parent/Control Point: FD0211110  244,634,737.49 -1,287,700.00 -63,759,000.00 -65,046,700.00  179,588,037.49

Total for Fund Type: EZ  586,273,096.88 -4,400,000.00 -115,628,000.00 -120,028,000.00  466,245,096.88

Total for Recipient Code: RL  586,273,096.88 -4,400,000.00 -115,628,000.00 -120,028,000.00  466,245,096.88

-120,028,000.00  466,245,096.88-115,628,000.00-4,400,000.00 586,273,096.88Total for Reporting Entity: 422100

Total for RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT RA FUNDING 89-09/10-0253  586,273,096.88 -4,400,000.00 -115,628,000.00 -120,028,000.00  466,245,096.88



Page 2 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2010

Fiscal Month: 05Financial Plan Number: 3

Rpt Entity: RL Plateau Remediation Contract (PRC)

Contract Modification Number: 10EM001270-RA

Site: RL

RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT RA FUNDING 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: February 17, 2010 at 04:04:59 

PM

Agency

Obligation Change 

Amount

Total DOE and Non-Appropriated Funds: -115,628,000.00

Total Appropriated Funds (Program 40):  0.00

-115,628,000.00Grand Total:

Total Non-Appropriated Funds:  0.00


