
ONO App-oal 2705.0542

I. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I1 9
2. AMENDMIENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

A02ISee Block 160 PR#06-09RL14788.019
6.ISE YC J7. ADMINISTERED BY (7f ether than Item 6) CODEJ

U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. 0. Box 550, MVSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, Slate and ZIP: Code) (4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company_____________
P.O. Box 1600 9B. DATED (SEE ITEMM1)

Richland, WA 99352-1600 _ ___________

ISA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

.4 DE-AC06-08RL14788
l OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 06/1 9/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

rD The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers 0is extended, LI is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) Dy completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of thse offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegramn whichs includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWYLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue ofthlis
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such chsange may he made by telegram or letter, provided eachs telegram or letter makes refereince so the solicitation and this
amendmeist, aisd is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See modification attachments
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

X IB. 3 - Obligation and Availability of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Z is not, El is required to sign this document and return N/A copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMvENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/icontract subject
matter where feasible.)

In accordance with contract clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, the amount of funds is hereby increased
by $204,000.00 from $244,503,235.63 to $244,707,235.63 as shown below

01751 2009 34 421601 61000000 25200 1110958 0001527 000000 000000 180,420.30
01751 2008 34 421601 61000000 25200 1110958 0001527 000000 000000 10,345.30
01751 2007 34 421601 61000000 25200 1110958 0001527 000000 000000 13,234.70

Replacement Page B-3 is also provided with this modification.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditisns of the documest referencnd is Item 9A Or l OA as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fall force and effect.

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jan Osso
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED l6B. UNITED STATES O RC 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signture /peron auhoried tosign of ContIra c tng 0)/i c ccr)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Plateau Remediation Contract Page 2 of 9

Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL14788 Modification A032

The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows:

from:

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $244,503,235.63 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through March 6, 2009.

to:

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limi tation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $244,707,235.63 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through March 6, 2009.



Plateau Remediation Contract Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-08RL14788 A032

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $244,707,235.63 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through March 6, 2009.

(b) Availability of Funds. Except as may be specifically provided in the Section I Clause
entitled, DEAR 952.250-70, Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement, the duties and
obligations of DOE hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be
subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may
legally spend for such purposes.

B.4 CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE

This Section establishes the estimated Total Contract Cost and Contract Fee. Within Table
13.4-1:

(a) Contract Period is defined as the Transition Period, Base Period, and Option Period (if
exercised) described in the Section F Clause entitled, Period of Performance.

(b) Estimated Contract Cost is defined as all costs initially proposed by the Contractor.

(c) Available Fee is defined as the maximum amount of fee that may be earned under the
Contract by Contract period.

(d) Contract Price in Table B.4-1 is the sum of Estimated Contract Cost and Available Fee,
in each year of Contract performance.

(e) Total Contract Cost is defined as the cumulative Estimated Contract Cost for all Contract
periods.

Mf Total Available Fee is defined as the cumulative Available Fee for all Contract periods.

(g) Total Contract Price is defined as the sum of Total Contract Cost and Total Available Fee.

(h) Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) references a specific category of work as defined in
the Section C, Statement of Work. Proposed costs shall be appropriately categorized
into the individual CLINs in Table B.4-1.

0i) Estimated Contract Cost, Contract Price, and Available Fee by Fiscal Year and by CLI N
will be adjusted annually by the Contracting Officer upon approval of the Performance
Measurement Baseline, and whenever changes affecting the table are made under the
Section I Clause entitled, Changes - Cost Reimbursement.

B-3



C.- a, ~ - 'N U'j U' N 'J ~2 0J - - a- a- -- -- - N- N- N- ' U U ' C

a, 0 L a , O cc c a , ,- --- -Z 'N - --b -, - - -

CR 'N 'N ' ' U' a - L N- ' N cc C i, a c i a, i - c CR c'U' 'N-~~' -cc -~ -' - -- -c -

tq ai N- CC -C ,' 'N f Rq a, cl - t

o A

0. c.~aa

z z,

(D' co - ( C a, a, u)N - ~ , c c , , a U ' ~ c c c c

- ~ ~ ..- a a , ' U 0 o, cc c , a 0 o U' - - - (N '

itzi
Co IT CL

ci , f!a cic cic a, a, a a mc c c ci cic a, f ca cc
M M m M, M, M, m, m C c a , a c , a , C

CL IL '

cc~~~~a I- CL' , a , a c c U ' a , U ' - - U' a , a , a , c

a ~ ~ C -L CL IL 0, 0' U' a , c c a c c c ' U N N '- - U U' N 'N 'N a

-z - c '



i C - - In I n C! 0q 0q R c:

0l C~0IiI C') in (0Z In

Fi ci ~

IL:

0 .3

4

1 .0 0 0 0 0I1I n I
< 0 0 O N N q O

0 I )In 0 0 '

0; C' C )I
fL a_ -

-i n 0 I

InI41n I n n 0 0 0 C



.0 --- In In In 0,0 - O ~ 0 G1 0 G ;

0 Sl 6= coi --q R In N-In I

0.l 6ii -- L C :

LIF C'

In Rn In 001 0! COO 10 R 0 R q R 0 0R 0

III n I? 0 0 C0? 't q1 10 10? In I 0

O~C~ CO In 0 0i

Cz c'

7E 2

m) L) O

666 66 6 6 6 6 6t: -

I - m In I

Cu

zu I

or ~ - OO I

Z:I C 00

-o0 01 0



'0 ~~- -~ 0 0 0tm 0 t - - -o -00 0 0-

-. iii ci ci cq ~ c iN-'t cii (tCi ci (ic oq

0~ ~~~~~ C- - -0- 0 - -o - -o 0 0 t 0 t -

-- - -o - - .
0. - - 2 - E

1 c ci ct oci- cL i o ( ci i c ==i ic c cd o to

CC ci cici ciiiiccce e cd c iiicicci c q

- -o Co Co -- - -- - i

o ~~~ o2n o o t oc

:2 it R 2C 2 2 t

c0E Lc

0.~~ E Eo E

o~ a-ci ci aic cicc ciicc a-c a- EL cic cLo o



o~~~~~~~~~ - -r -00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -0 0 - -
- 0~ C~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% % tci CiCi N- 0~ 0 0 0 0 m

a o O O O O O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 o N- - - --0 ( a -00 0 N- - - -l 0 -

- --0 0 -4 -- - -- a 0 -01 -ce. -. -- -0 -- -1 -0 1- c

- - - N 001 -0 (0 00 - E n .K- N
0 0i C~ ~ :tC a ic i0 ta c t n -iCZCR'i =

-0. - - -- -C( -

0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0- - 0 -0 - - -

a,~~~~~~~~ ~~~~ -S ci S i d a N 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 N- -0 n 10 - - - -O 1 - 0 0 0 0 0-

- - - -00 -00 - -- -00 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0- - 0 - 01010.- - -
cw ~ ~ - -t ni N-a 1010 0010 ar q CiCiCi ' a l q -noi - 0 0l

0 8 0 m c J 10 N-2
0- 0

C~

N - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N - 0 0 0 0 0 N

- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 c- - - - 0 - 0 0 0 0 N- a- - 0 0 0 0 0 n 0 0 f 0 (
-~~~~~ 10 -11 1 

5 

N 0- - - -o c - -

-C - - 0 - N- 0 0 0 0-0 0 -- 0 -0 0-- . -

-~~ a 0 01 10- 00 0 - -c- -0 N-- -

- - - - - -

00000000000000000000000000000000000- - -- -

- -c- -, - -N- - - -

LE

Ow E L E L a L a .c L c - r .a L m n L c L

'o - - - - - -
Z2 62 2

-u -
- - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -



-- 0 -- - - -. -0 0 00 - 0 0 0-

0 07 i (3 0"'; 4>

04i -- 6

- - -o -0 0 0 0 0 . 2 - - - - - -

A. 0 04 0 fl - - 0- - 0 0 -o -o 0- - o - - - 0 R
CR Co R R 4 . 4 0 R4 .: R C RCR

g 0 -q Co CR q C:. q- q n- C C:

0- -- - ----- -

0C~ C .R

0=4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o i
0Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 >

S Co 0

0..c

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~tjOf
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 20w

Ao 0 A 6 6 0 0 0 6 6 0 0"O 0

2- -v = m0-
co c mj' 0 0 -

-Cj

o 44LU L

x 00 Ux x NN 0




